
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000.
 

 Processed Thu Oct 26 23:56:38 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171026_214838__dat00.bin

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -982
 
 mx: 1260
 
 µ: -3.9
 
 σ: 12.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1397
 
 mx: 1968
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 30.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4334
 
 mx: 3088
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 17.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000.  Part 86/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 26 23:56:44 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171026_214838__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -982
 
 mx: 1260
 
 µ: -3.9
 
 σ: 16.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1397
 
 mx: 1968
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 37.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4334
 
 mx: 3088
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 42.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000.  Part 85/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 26 23:56:44 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171026_214838__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -947
 
 mx: 607
 
 µ: -3.9
 
 σ: 14.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -304
 
 mx: 374
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 30.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2403
 
 mx: 1812
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 34.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000.  Part 11/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 26 23:56:45 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171026_214838__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -405
 
 mx: 669
 
 µ: -3.9
 
 σ: 14.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -687
 
 mx: 957
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 36.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1981
 
 mx: 1128
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 37.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000.  Part 71/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 26 23:56:46 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171026_214838__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -401
 
 mx: 590
 
 µ: -3.9
 
 σ: 14.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1038
 
 mx: 796
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 40.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1430
 
 mx: 1909
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 37.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000.  Part 143/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 26 23:56:46 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171026_214838__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -491
 
 mx: 747
 
 µ: -3.9
 
 σ: 18.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -741
 
 mx: 685
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 36.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1231
 
 mx: 1824
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 35.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000.  Part 30/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 26 23:56:47 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171026_214838__dat00.bin

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -412
 
 mx: 257
 
 µ: -3.9
 
 σ: 13.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -172
 
 mx: 188
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 29.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1766
 
 mx: 1070
 
 µ: -12.7
 
 σ: 23.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000.  Part 10/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 26 23:56:48 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171026_214838__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -273
 
 mx: 562
 
 µ: -3.9
 
 σ: 15.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -504
 
 mx: 463
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 31.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1582
 
 mx: 1155
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 29.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000.  Part 121/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 26 23:56:48 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171026_214838__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -263
 
 mx: 300
 
 µ: -3.9
 
 σ: 12.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -462
 
 mx: 844
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 30.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1578
 
 mx: 787
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 22.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000.  Part 129/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 26 23:56:49 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171026_214838__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -216
 
 mx: 399
 
 µ: -3.9
 
 σ: 13.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -906
 
 mx: 661
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 31.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1525
 
 mx: 801
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 25.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000.  Part 43/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 26 23:56:50 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171026_214838__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5
10

15

20

25

30

35
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-26T21:48:39.725.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -56
 
 mx: 48
 
 µ: -3.9
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -154
 
 mx: 158
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 29.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -163
 
 mx: 160
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 13.7


